with any additional reporting requirements announced by HUD at any time during the 
duration of this agreement. 

C. Acquisition/Renovation Loans: 

Principal Amount: The principal amount of the Bellevue/ Calabash Boom Loan 
for the acquisition/renovation period of the Bellevue / Calabash Boom Project is 
Twenty-Seven Million Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
Eighty-Seven and No/100 Dollars ($27,798,987.00), bearing interest at the rate of 
zero percent (0%) unless in the event of default. The principal amount of the 
Lovenlund - Phase 1 Loan for the acquisition/renovation period of the Lovenlund -
Phase 1 Project is Twenty Million Five Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Fifty-Four 
and 00/100 Dollars ($20,571,054.00), bearing interest at the rate of zero percent 
(0%) unless in the event of default. 

See the application and the Excel spreadsheet with Sources/ Uses for added detail. 

Maturity: Each Loan shall mature on the earliest to occur of: (i) acceleration